

## 2024 Owl's Nest Junior Golf & Racquet Sports Summer Camp

Owl's Nest is pleased to offer a junior golf and racquet sports summer camp that teaches playing skills and sportsmanship. The five-day camp is designed for the child who is looking to increase their knowledge and ability while learning in a fun atmosphere. Golf will be played in the morning and racquet sports in the afternoon. The program incorporates games and drills that instill the fundamentals of golf and racquet sports, including; skills based challenges, rules, and etiquette. Campers will spend time on our newly constructed Racquet Complex, as well as the driving range, putting green, short game/bunker area, and practice holes on an award-winning 18-hole Nicklaus Design golf course. Instructional supervision ensures a fun, supportive, and safe atmosphere for kids to learn.

**Dates and Times** 

Dates and Times		
□ Session I - July 15th - July 19th (Ages 8-15)		
<ul><li>Session II - August 12th - August 16th (Ages 8-15)</li></ul>		
Non-Residents of Grafton County: \$450/\$300 per additional child Residents of Grafton County: \$350/\$250 per additional child (includes gift bag & daily snack)		
Recommended Ages: 8–15 (Class size limited to 16, minimum of 5)		
Instructors: Joe Clark Jr., Head Golf Profession Cosmin Chiujdea, Director of Racquets & Crosby Fay, Racquet Assistant Professiona		
Campers should bring their own lunches and water bottles.		
CAMPER 1 NAME	AGE	
CAMPER 2 NAME	AGE	
MEDICAL INFORMATION		
Does your child require reasonable accommodations to participate in the program?  Tes No If yes, please explain:		
Are there any medical conditions (e.g., allergies, medications.) that Owl's Nest Resort need   Yes No If yes, please explain:		
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME		
PHONE NUMBER		
E-MAIL		

**REGISTER IN THE SPORTSNEST TODAY!** 

## **Owl's Nest Resort Junior Summer Camp Participant Waiver**

owi s itest kesortsamor sammer camp r articipa	int waiver
PARTICIPANT NAME	D.O.B
PARTICIPANT NAME	D.O.B
	D.O.D.
WAIVER AND INDEMNIFICATION  I/We, the parent(s)/legal guardian(s) of the above-named participants, give approval for his/her par Resort Junior Summer Camp activities. The golf course is owned by LCJ Management, LLC. DBA Ow (The "Resort"). This hold harmless agreement includes, but is not limited to, any claim due to injury negligence of the Resort or its oversight organizations, employees, agents, participating agencies, a waive all claims and demands against Owl's Nest Resort for any loss, damage, injury (including deat arising from, related to, or caused by the above-named participants in the Junior Summer Camp ar defend, and hold harmless the Resort from all loss, liability, damages, costs, and expenses (including arising from or related to same.	l's Nest Resort & Golf Club proximately resulting from and volunteers. I/We hereby th), or claim of any kind and agree to indemnify,
ASSUMPTION OF RISK	
I/We acknowledge that participation by the above-named participants in the activities listed above unanticipated risks, which could result in physical injury, death, or property damage. I/We understar eliminated without jeopardizing the essential qualities of the activity. The risks may also occur as a r participants' own actions, inactions, or negligence, as well as actions, inactions, or negligence of oth condition of equipment, condition of the facilities and grounds, natural disaster, national disaster, a treatment which may be administered. There may also be other risks that are not foreseeable at this	nd that such risks cannot be esult of the above-named ners, weather conditions, and any first aid emergency
EMERGENCY	
In the event that I/we cannot be reached in an emergency, I/we agree to accept any and all determing assistance and/or administration of medical attention deemed necessary by Owl's Nest Resort employed unteers. I/we hereby give permission to the medical personnel selected by Owl's Nest Resort employed unteers to secure any and all medical, hospitalization, dental, and/or surgical treatment for the atthe event that such medical attention is needed from a healthcare provider, I/we agree that all costs of the parent(s)/legal guardian(s). All campers must have their own medical coverage.	loyees, agents, and ployees, agents, and bove-named participants. In
MEDIA RELEASE	
I/We hereby give Owl's Nest Resort employees and their agents the absolute right and permission t pictures, digital images, or videotapes of the above-named participants, for any lawful purpose who limited to use in any Resort publication, on the Resort website, or social media, without payment or	atsoever, including but not
CONSENT: I/We hereby certify that I/We am/are the parent(s) or guardian(s) of the above-name give my/our consent without reservation to the foregoing on behalf of the participant.	ed minor(s) and do hereby
NON-CONSENT: I/We hereby certify that I/We am/are the parent(s) or guardian(s) of the abd do not hereby give my/our consent without reservation to the foregoing on behalf of the parent.	
DRESS CODE	
Youth attending the Junior Summer Camp Program will need to confirm to the dress code policy: co shoes or soft spikes; and no denim, tank tops, or athletic shorts. Campers are encouraged to wear s bring outerwear suitable for the weather. Please bring sneakers or tennis shoes that can be used on	haded hats, sunscreen, and
CANCELLATION POLICY	
A full refund will be issued on cancellations received one week (seven business days) from the first cancellation is made inside of one week prior to the first day of instruction, no refund will be given. will be issued for any reason, including late arrivals, early departures, inclement weather, or reduction	No partial refunds or credits
ACCEPTANCE	
As the parent or guardian of the above-named minor(s) or dependent(s), I/We assume full responsible above-named participant(s) to participate in the Owl's Nest Junior Summer Camp.	ibility for the decision for the
Parent/Guardian Name:	

Parent/Guardian Phone Number:

Parent/Guardian E-mail Address: